All proposed shade trees have been located at least 15 feet from all structures. See 

sheet LP-101 for dimensions. 

11. As per Section 47-21.9.G. Each tree shall have pervious area surrounding it sufficient to support the species, 

as determined by the department. Shade species with a minimum caliper of three (3) inches, two hundred 

and twenty-five (225) square feet with fifteen (15) feet being the smallest dimension. Shade species with 

a minimum caliper of two (2) inches, ninety (90) square feet with eight (8) feet being the smallest 

dimension. 

a. Tree planting areas that are reduced in width will require structural soil or a product engineered for root